
2019 NFCA Board of Directors 

Jonathan Wohl, President        
Wohl Diversified Services, Port Chester, NY    
T: 914-939-5250, jonathan@wohlinc.com    
    
Martin Rodriguez, 1st Vice President      
Martin Bros., Gardena, CA     
T: 310-532-5335, martinr@martinbros.net  
              
Keith Kennedy, 2nd Vice President 
Aries Contracting Ottawa Inc., Ottawa, ON  
T: 613-226-8180, aries@ariescontracting.com   
 

Mathew Stephenson, Treasurer  
Commercial Fireproofing & Insulation, Dallas, TX 
T: 303-887-1313,  
mstephenson@commercialfireproofing.com  
 
Steve Winston, Secretary  
American Coatings, Inc., Ashland, VA 
T: 804-798-2877, accfireproofing@aol.com  

Officers 

Directors 

John Dalton 
GCP Applied Technologies, Cambridge, MA   
T: 617-498-4935, john.a.dalton@gcpat.com   
  
Carl Fernald 
Rolling Plains Construction, Apache Junction, AZ 
T: 480-440-5372, carl.fernald@rollingplains.com 
 
Nikita Gordon 
Gunnlaugson Spray-On (2010) LTD, Winnipeg, MB 
T: 204-895-1207, nikita@gunnlaugson.com 
 
Kurt Neff 
Isolatek International, Stanhope, NJ  
T: 973-347-1200, kneff@isolatek.com  
 

Bob Pool 
Alfred Miller Contracting, Lake Charles, LA 
T: 337-477-4681, bpool@alfredmiller.com 
 
Paul Steele 
Raymond-Southern California, Orange, CA  
T: 714-771-7670, x226, pauls@raymondgroup.com  
 
John Taglienti, Past President   
East Coast Fireproofing Co., Inc., Wrentham, MA  
T: 508-668-3422, jvtaglienti@eastcoastfp.com  
  
Sean Younger 
Carboline, Inc., St. Louis, MO   
T: 314-644-1000 x255, syounger@carboline.com  

  

Howard Towler 
Acme Fireproofing, Jenks, OK  
T: 918-298-4080, htowler@acmefireproofing.com  
  

Bubba Winston 
American Coatings, Inc., Ashland, VA  
T: 804-798-2877, habpilot44.winston@yahoo.co 

National Fireproofing Contractors Association, 4415 W. Harrison St., Suite 540, Hillside, IL 60162  

TE: 708-236-3411 – info@NFCA-online.org - www.NFCA-online.org  

Directors Emeritus 


